   // HARWIN.COM
Test Report Summary
HT07502
Gecko-SL Backshell and
Shielded Cable Attenuation
2 Issue: 2   Date: 01/12/2022   C/O: 32162
HT07502
Gecko-SL Backshell and Shielded Cable Attenuation

400.00 MHz for the G125-SL Shielded Cables and Backshells range. The full external report has been
attached as the last section of this document.
For further information please contact one of our Experts at www.harwin.com/contact.
2. Test Method and Requirements
2.1. Specification Parameters
Tests were carried out in general accordance with MIL-STD 1377 (1971). The list of tests covered in this
summary are as follows:
Testing Standard Description of Test
MIL-STD 1377
(1971)
Shielding Effectiveness Test – 6 Way Cable Assembly
Shielding Effectiveness Test – 16 Way Cable Assembly
Shielding Effectiveness Test – 50 Way Cable Assembly
2.2. List of Connectors & Assemblies
The following female-to-female cable assemblies were used for the test programme:
 G125-FC10605F1-1000F1 – 6 contact unshielded cable assembly
 G125-FC10669F1-1000F1 – 6 contact shielded cable assembly
 G125-FC10669F1-1000F1 + Cu tape – 6 contact shielded cable assembly with copper tape on
backshell
 G125-FC11605F1-1000F1 – 16 contact unshielded cable assembly
 G125-FC11669F1-1000F1 – 16 contact shielded cable assembly
 G125-FC11669F1-1000F1 + Cu tape – 16 contact shielded cable assembly with copper tape on
backshell
 G125-FC15005F1-1000F1 – 50 contact unshielded cable assembly
 G125-FC15069F1-1000F1 – 50 contact shielded cable assembly
 G125-FC15069F1-1000F1 + Cu tape – 50 contact shielded cable assembly with copper tape on
backshell
The copper tape was applied to the Backshells to cover the holes in the metal, to see if this made a
difference to the results.
The cables were mated to the following connectors:
 G125-MV10605M2P & G125-9600602 – 6 contacts throughboard male connector and backshell
 G125-MV11605M2P & G125-9601602 – 16 contacts throughboard male connector and backshell
 G125-MV15005M2P & G125-9605002 – 50 contacts throughboard male connector and backshell
 G125-MH0605M4P & G125-9710602 – 6 contacts horizontal throughboard male connector and
panel mount backshell
 G125-MH1605M4P & G125-9711602 – 16 contacts horizontal throughboard male connector and
panel mount backshell
 G125-MH5005M4P & G125-9715002 – 50 contacts horizontal throughboard male connector and
panel mount backshell
3 Issue: 2   Date: 01/12/2022   C/O: 32162
HT07502

Base cable:
P805402-3-1, TSR 5
Screened cable and back-shell:
P803968-3-1, TSR 20
Screened cable and unscreened back-shell:
P803968-3-1, TSR 19
Serial Number(s) 6-way cable assembly
Base cable:
G125-FC10605F1-1000F, TSR1
Screened cable and back-shell:
G125-FC10669F1-1000F1, TSR 24
Screened cable and unscreened back-shell:
G125-FC10669F1-1000F1, TSR 23
16-way cable assembly
Base cable:
G125-FC11605F1-1000F, TSR 11
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75948388 Report 01 Issue 2 Page 5 of 37
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Screened cable and back-shell:

Document 75948388 Report 01 Issue 2 Page 10 of 37
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
SECTION 2
TEST DETAILS
Shielding Effectiveness Testing of the
Harwin PLC
Gecko Metal Back-shells and Heavy Weight Braided Screened Cable
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75948388 Report 01 Issue 2 Page 11 of 37
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
2.1 SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS TEST – 6 WAY CABLE ASSEMBLY - NUA
2.1.1 Specification Reference
MIL-STD 1377 (1971)
Scope of Work – TUV SUD
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test
6-Way Base Cable Assembly, SN: G125-FC10605F1-1000F, TSR1
6-Way Screened Cable and Back-shells Cable Assembly,
SN: G125-FC10669F1-1000F1, TSR 24
6-Way Screened Cable and Unscreened Back-shells Cable Assembly,
SN: G125-FC10669F1-1000F1, TSR 23

cable with unshielded back shells
Figure 2.2.7 Measured current of the three cable assembly configuration.
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75948388 Report 01 Issue 2 Page 22 of 37
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Figure 2.2.8 Attenuation achieved: Braid shielded cable with screened back shells V
Shielded Cable with unscreened back shells.
 COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
Document 75948388 Report 01 Issue 2 Page 23 of 37
COMMERCIAL-IN-CONFIDENCE
2.3 SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS TEST – 50 WAY CABLE ASSEMBLY - NUA
2.3.1 Specification Reference
MIL-STD 1377 (1971)
Scope of Work – TUV SUD
2.3.2 Equipment Under Test
50-Way Base Cable Assembly, SN: G125-FC15005F1-1000F, TSR 5
50-Way Screened Cable and Unscreened Back-shells Cable Assembly,
SN: G125-FC15069F1-1000F1, TSR 19
50-Way Screened Cable and Screened Back-shells Cable Assembly,
SN: G125-FC15069F1-1000F1, TSR 20

Fitted
0 As supplied by the customer N/A N/A
Table 4
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 14 of 35
SECTION 2
TEST DETAILS
Shielding Effectiveness Testing of the
Harwin PLC
G125-971XX02 with G125-FCXXXXF1-1000F1
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 15 of 35
2.1 SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS TEST – 6 WAY CABLE ASSEMBLY
2.1.1 Specification Reference
MIL-STD 1377 (1971)
Scope of Work – TUV SUD
2.1.2 Equipment Under Test
G125-9710602 6-way cable unshielded – G125-FC10605F1-1000F1
G125-9710602 6-way cable shielded – G125-FC10669F1-1000F1
2.1.3 Date of Test and Modification State
9 June 2022, Modification State 0
2.1.4 Test Location and Test Equipment Used

2.1.6 Test Results
The measurements of the shielding effectiveness are as follows:
Configuration 1: Unshielded cable
Configuration 2: Shielded cable
Connector PCB Description Figure
6 Way Cable Induced current comparison of config 1 vs config 2 2.1.5
Table 5
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 18 of 35
Figure 2.1.5
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 19 of 35
2.2 SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS TEST – 16 WAY CABLE ASSEMBLY
2.2.1 Specification Reference
MIL-STD 1377 (1971)
Scope of Work – TUV SUD
2.2.2 Equipment Under Test
G125-9711602 16-way cable unshielded – G125-FC11605F1-1000F1
G125-9711602 16-way cable shielded – G125-FC11669F1-1000F1
2.2.3 Date of Test and Modification State
09 June 2022, Modification State 0
2.2.4 Test Location and Test Equipment Used

Configuration 1: Unshielded cable
Configuration 2: Shielded cable
Connector PCB
orientation
Description Figure
16 Way Cable Induced current comparison of config 1 vs config 2 2.2.5
Table 6
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 22 of 35
Figure 2.2.5
Document 75955837 Report 01 Issue 1 Page 23 of 35
2.3 SHIELDING EFFECTIVENESS TEST – 50 WAY CABLE ASSEMBLY
2.3.1 Specification Reference
MIL-STD 1377 (1971)
Scope of Work – TUV SUD
2.3.2 Equipment Under Test
G125-9715002 50-way cable unshielded – G125-FC15005F1-1000F1
G125-9715002 50-way cable shielded – G125-FC15069F1-1000F1
2.3.3 Date of Test and Modification State
09 June  2022, Modification State 0
2.3.4 Test Location and Test Equipment Used